

**PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**  
**17755 Ashland Avenue, Homewood, IL 60430**  
**2024 SCIENCE CENTER PARKING LOT RESURFACING**  
**18022 DIXIE HIGHWAY, HOMEWOOD, IL 60430**  
**SECTION NO.: 24-004**



**BID #:** 24-004  
**Bid Opening:** 9/17/24 @ 10:00am  
**Bid Award:** 8/27/2024

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			M&J Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Matthew Paving, Inc.		Murphy Construction Services		Schroeder Asphalt Services		Gallagher Asphalt	
			CONTRACT QTY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL ( TACK COAT)	LBS	471.00	\$2.00	\$942.00	\$2.00	\$942.00	\$0.01	\$4.71	\$0.01	\$4.71	\$0.01	\$4.71	\$3.00	\$1,413.00
2	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1-1/2"	SY	1,046.00	\$2.50	\$2,615.00	\$6.55	\$6,851.30	\$8.00	\$8,368.00	\$5.40	\$5,648.40	\$15.00	\$15,690.00	\$14.00	\$14,644.00
3	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	91.00	\$106.00	\$9,646.00	\$146.75	\$13,354.25	\$295.00	\$26,845.00	\$313.75	\$28,551.25	\$155.00	\$14,105.00	\$208.00	\$18,928.00
4	CLASS D PATCH, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SY	350.00	\$47.00	\$16,450.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$31.50	\$11,025.00	\$50.40	\$17,640.00	\$76.00	\$26,600.00	\$104.00	\$36,400.00
5	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS ANY SYMBOLS	LF	57.00	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$8.00	\$456.00	\$7.00	\$399.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$9.00	\$513.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00
6	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	442.00	\$2.00	\$884.00	\$1.00	\$442.00	\$1.00	\$442.00	\$1.20	\$530.40	\$1.00	\$442.00	\$2.15	\$950.30
<b>"AS-READ" BIDDER'S PROPOSAL</b>					<b>\$30,936.00</b>		<b>\$36,745.00</b>		<b>\$47,083.71</b>		<b>\$52,944.76</b>		<b>\$57,354.71</b>		<b>\$73,475.30</b>
<b>"AS CORRECTED" BIDDER'S PROPOSAL</b>					<b>\$30,936.00</b>		<b>\$36,745.55</b>		<b>\$47,083.71</b>		<b>\$52,944.76</b>		<b>\$57,354.71</b>		<b>\$73,475.30</b>